8/08/2023

Small Scale Forest Owner
Training Needs Survey

Carried out April to June 2023
Responses predominantly from members of NZFFA

Age Range of Respondents

Age Range

135 responses

@ Under 30

® 31-40
41-60

® 61-80

@ over 80




8/08/2023

Role within forestry or farming entity (check all that apply)

143 responses

127 (88.8%)

RO | e Wlt h N manager 45 (31.5%)
family beneficiary
shareholder 21 (14.7%)
employee; 11 (7.7%)
Environmental-farm forestry... |1 (0.7%)
Fa rm i n g researcher}—1 (0.7%)
worker. |1 (0.7%)
. RETIRED FORRESTER, PA...}—1(0.7%)
E nt | ty director}—1 (0.7%)
Regional council forestry land}—1 (0.7%)
Trustee of CG & BE Lyon Fa...}—1(0.7%)
Leasee with a forestry right. }—1 (0.7%)
registered forestry consultant}—1 (0.7%)
Fire wood block}—1 (0.7%)
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14 (9.8%)

Forestry or

Respondents were
from all over NZ

* By Wood Council Area

* Northland 27

* Central North Island 23
* Eastland 5
* Hawkes Bay 3
* Southern North Island 30
* Top of the South 13
* Canterbury-West Coast 21
* Southern 21




Area of Planted Forestry or Shelterbelts or Riparian planting
Associated with Respondent

Distribution of Forests by Size Range
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Affiliations to Organisations

Are you or your business affiliated to any of these organisations (check all that apply):

143 responses
136 (95.1%)

NZFFA

Nga pou a Tane

NZIF

a syndicate

Tanes Tree Trust

none

NZFOA

Forest & Bird

Not sure of current status
River care group (Waipa Rer...
Fed Farmers

Trustee Brenda Lyon has re...
poplar and willow research tr...

3 (2.1%)
15 (10.5%)
—2 (1.4%)

24 (16.8%)
5 (3.5%)
2 (1.4%)
1(0.7%)
1(0.7%)
1(0.7%)
1(0.7%)
1(0.7%)
1(0.7%)
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Self-Rated Experience and Knowledge

Rate your experience and knowledge in forestry?
143 responses

® low

® medium
@ high

Formal Forestry Qualifications within Business

Do you or influential member of the business already have formal forestry qualifications?
143 responses

® YES
® NO

16.8%
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Do you or your business entity currently use the services of a registered Forestry Consultant or

professional forest manager to guide your operations
143 responses

Current Use

of

Professional
Guidance

@® YES
® No

Larger Holdings
more likely to
use Professional
Guidance

Just over % said they
didn’t currently use
professional guidance

For those who said No
to guidance, the
average forest size was
34ha.

Some who said No
clearly had access to in-
house expertise.

* For those who said yes

to using professional
guidance, the average
forest size was 284ha

Speculate that many of
the smaller woodlots
had not yet reached
harvestable age.




At What Stages is Professional Advice Sought

If YES,, at what stages do you seek advice (check al that apply)?

104 responses

Planning 32 (30.8%)
Establishment 39 (37.5%)
Siviculture —38(36.5%)

66 (63.5%)
44 (42.3%)

Health & Safety

Environmental and consents

Emissions Trading Scheme ...

23 (22.1%)
28 (26.9%)
48 (46.2%)

11

Current Sources of Information

. I\#\ny and varied, perhaps those who were interested made more active
efforts

* This group frequently relied on NZFFA connections, newsletters and Tree
Grower magazine

* NZFOA and NZIF websites

* Consultancy Co. Newsletters

* Industry Newsletters & Websites

* Technical conferences and seminars

* Farming rural papers and general news media

* Government publications TUR_FS, EPA

* Discussions/interfacing with experts or likeminded people

12
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Intentions to plant trees over next two years

Are you intending to plant trees in the next 12 or 24 months?
140 responses

® YES
® NO

13
Reasons for Intended Planting
If yes, what are you mainly intending to plant for (check any relevant boxes)
98 responses
Erosion Control 20 (27.6%)
Water qualitylriparian protect... 33(33.7%)
Greenhouse gas offsettinglc... 35(35.7%)
Timber crops T (7124%)
Animal welfare
Amenity/enjoyment 45(45.9%)
14
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Training Needs - Practical

Practical skills
136 responses

Chainsaw use including thin...
Small Scale Harvesting

—40 (29.4%)

69 (50.7%)

Silviculture: Tree planting, pr... 48 (35.3%)
Mensuration (measures of fo... 35 (25.7%)
Felling difficult or hazardous... -37 (27.2%)
Fire safety and prevention 29 (21.3%)
None 30 (22.1%)
Portable milling
milling, marketing, technolog...
ETS and Carbon Trading. i
NA
ETS
Animal pest management
mapping -1 (0.7%
0 20 40 60 80
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Training Needs - Business Related

Forestry business

136 responses

What species to plant with th...
Grants and subsidies availa...
Forest management regimes
Harvesting and marketing
Contract management

Risk managementincl. clima...
New technology

Forestry costs

Whole farm planning includi...
None

-39 (28.7%)
39 (28.7%)

29 (21.3%)
30 (22.1%)
10 (7 4%)

22 (16.2%)
41 (30.4%)
23(16.9%)

24 (17.6%)

10 (74%)

16
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Training Needs - Regulations

Requlations
131 responges

Understanding the Emissions T...
Environmental reguiations (NE...

76 (38%)
46 (35.1%)
Sustainable forestry certiication 20 (19.3%)

Health and safety (as employer...
None 14 {10.7%)

3 (B 7%)

17
Preferred Way to Access Learning
Please check the options that would suit you.
136 responses
Self-paced reading material/mo... 63 (46.3%)
Local workshops/Field events/s... 95 (69.9%)
Mix of practical training and sel... 64 (47.1%)
Online forums 27 (19.9%)
Connecting with others in your... o7 (41.9%)
18




What Days?

If you checked Local workshops/Field events/short practical course what days would suit?
120 responses

week day —89 (74.2%)
week night —28 (23.3%)
weekend 56 (46.7%)
0 20 40 60 80 100
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What Length of Time?

If you checked Local workshops/Field events/short practical course what length is preferred?
121 responses

couple of hours

half day 81 (66.9%)

full day —38 (31.4%)
2-3 days

more than 3 days

20
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Importance of Gaining a Qualification

Is it important that you get

127 responses

@ A certificate
@ the knowledge only
@ certificate & knowledge

21
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